503847435 05/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3894083

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
FFECTIVE DATE:			12/24/2013			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
PIERRICK CHARLEMA	GNE			01/22/2015		
DELPHINE LEROUX				01/23/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	SNECK	ЛА				
Street Address:	2 BOUI	LEVAF	RD DU GÉNÉRAL MARTIAL VALIN	l		
City:	PARIS					
State/Country:	FRANC	CE				
Postal Code:	75015					
Application Number:		15100	240			
Property Type			Number			
		/	- /			
		(206)2	224-0779			
		n tha a	-mail addroce firet: if that is uner	uccessful it will be sent		
Correspondence will b	e sent to		-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
	oe sent to provideo	d; if the				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	d; if th a (206)6 efiling	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82-8100 @cojk.com			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provideo	d; if tha (206)6 efiling MATT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ.	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provideo	d; if the (206)6 efiling MATT CHRIS	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to provideo	d; if th a (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON FHIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provideo	d; if th a (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	d; if the (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON FHIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided	d; if that (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided	d; if tha (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 GVFR156163	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	d; if that (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 GVFR156163 MATTHEW D. BALINT	via US Mail.		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided	d; if that (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 GVFR156163 MATTHEW D. BALINT /Matthew D. Balint/	via US Mail. KINDNESS		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to provided	d; if that (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 682-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 GVFR156163 MATTHEW D. BALINT /Matthew D. Balint/ 05/27/2016	via US Mail. KINDNESS		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	oe sent to provided	d; if that (206)6 efilinge MATT CHRIS 1201 SEAT	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 82-8100 @cojk.com HEW D. BALINT, ESQ. STENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600 TLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029 GVFR156163 MATTHEW D. BALINT /Matthew D. Balint/ 05/27/2016 This document serves as an Oath/I	via US Mail. KINDNESS		

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, i

Inventor Name	Complete Address	
CHARLEMAGNE PIGITICK	158bis ruo Etienne Marcel 93100 MONTREUIL SOUS BOIS FRANCE	

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled:

Title of Invention (in French)

ENSEMBLE PROPULSIF D'AERONEF AVEC SYSTEME D'EXTINCTION DE FEU

Title of Invention (in English)

AIRCRAFT PROPULSION ASSEMBLY WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number	
CRANCE	086-24-2013	1363544	
CONTRACT:			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Complete Address
2 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75033 PARIS FRANCE

(Hareinafter referred to as the Assignee(s)) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, i, the Assigner, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reliables thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications; and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewab, and reliasues thereof; and all enterby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY luther covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any end all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the sitie to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understand that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or Re/their articles any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED.

	Theor	invertor blame & Slandbille	i suttinges nome o	(Jigitanina)
Date	ruse	STUCTION TRAINS IN C.S.		X
		Α		no al tradicio manda Martina San de S
		M = M	W. Canada and	1
and a second sec	8 2 5 5 2 2 2 3	$(I_{AAA}) = C(1) \delta(G_{AA}) C(1) \delta($	WARD AND STRANGER	The second se
- 1 m - 1 m - 1 m (2 m - 1 m (2 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m - 1 m	Michael	THERE CHANGER CRAMER MACH FULLY	Carling and M	1100-00 A
192		a second a s		
Sec. 2. 3 3				

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that, I

Inventor Name	Complete Address
LEROUX Delphine	17 bis rue du puits Bardin - 77920 SAMOIS SUR SEINE FRANCE
£	1

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) have made an invention entitled.

Title of Invention (in French) ENSEMBLE PROPULSIF D'AERONEF AVEC SYSTEME D'EXTINCTION DE FEU Title of Invention (in English) AIRCRAFT PROPULSION ASSEMBLY WITH FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM

......

for which an application for Letters Patent has been filed in the following country:

Country	Filing Date	Serial Number
FRANCE	DEC-24-2013	1363544

The above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND, WHEREAS,

Complete Address

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	Inventor Name &	Signature		Witness Name	& Signature	
January 2310, 2015	₹ €QU	Delphine	LEROUX	Auro D	Skíphanie.	LECLEAC®	Jark

RECORDED: 05/27/2016